MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECC	RDATION FORM	COVER SHEET
HARR0032-101; DG/P21306US3	PATENT	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents an	d Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Exec 	ution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
M.L. Laboratories PLC	July 14, 2005;	Name: Innovata PLC
First Assignor D	ate of Execution	Street Address: 17 Hanover Square, 5th Floor
Second Assignor D	eate of Execution	City: London W1S 1HU
	<u>-</u>	Country: England
Third Assignor D	pate of Execution	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Fourth Assignor D	ate of Execution	3. Nature of conveyance:
	;	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger
Fifth Assignor E	ate of Execution	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement
	_	
Sixth Assignor	Date of Execution	☐ Government Interest Assignment
Additional name of conveying party(ies) at	ttached? ☐ Yes 🗵 No	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License
4. Application number(s) or patent n		s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):
Serial No. 10/607,479; Filing Date: Ju	ne 26, 2003	
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Doreen Yatko Trujillo COZEN O'CONNOR, P.C. 1900 Market Street, 6 th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 1 215.665.5593 – Direct Line 215.701.2005 – Direct Facsim dtrujillo@cozen.com – Email	nile	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account number 50-1275 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1275 Authorized User Name, Doreen Yatko Trujillo, Reg. 35,719

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Two

Şiginature

PATENT REEL: 018163 FRAME: 0685

9. Signature:

Doreen Yatko Trujillo/Reg. No. 35,719

Name of Person Signing/ Reg. No.



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 2148607

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

M.L. LABORATORIES PLC

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

INNOVATA PLC

Given at Companies House, London, the 14th July 2005





PATENT REEL: 018163 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 08/22/2006